be accessed on the Company’s website at https://
investors.rategain.com.

SHARE CAPITAL
Authorized Share Capital
During the FY 2024-25, there were no changes made 
to the Authorized Share Capital of the Company. 
As on March 31, 2025, the Authorized Share Capital 
stands at `150,000,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore), 
which consists of the following:

147,000,000 Equity Shares of `1/- each.

300,000 Preference Shares of `10/- each.

Allotment of Shares pursuant to Employees 
Stock Options (ESOPs)/ Stock Appreciation 
Rights (SARs)
The Company has issued and allotted 204,915